

501, Namsin Bldg. 1, Shingil-ro 62gil, Yeongdeungpo-gu, Seoul, 150-030, South Korea Tel : + 82-2-3448-6611 / Fax : +82-2-844-6615 / Homepage : www.kchess.or.kr. E-mail : kchesskorea@kchess.or.kr

20th July. 2016

To North Korean Chess Federation,

Eastern Asian Youth Chess Championship 2016 Seoul, Korea, 4th Aug. ~ 11th Aug., 2016

Dear Sir/Madam.

On behalf of South Korean Chess Federation, I have the honor of inviting the North Korean Chess Federation to the Eastern Asian Youth Chess Championship 2016 to be held in Gyeonggi-do, Korea between 4th and 11th August 2016.

Concurrent with the event is the World Youth Mind Sports Fair. Attached are the regulations for the chess event. We look forward to welcoming you.

Yours faithfully,

HYUN, Insuk

President, Korea Chess Federation